3/5/2024

IF THE COUNTY HAS NO ASSIGNED OFFICER, CONTACT AN OFFICER IN A NEIGHBORING COUNTY WITHIN THE SAME
DISTRICT, OR CONTACT IL DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OFFICE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AT 217-782-6302.

District County Name Cell Phone EMail

1 CARROLL VACANT

1 JODAVIESS VACANT

1 OGLE Randy Leannah 815-721-6839 randy.leannah@illinois.gov

1 OGLE VACANT

1 STEPHENSON Ty-Everett Duzan 815-275-0233 ty-everett.duzan@illinois.gov

1 BOONE VACANT

1 WINNEBAGO Michael Alvarez-Gerbino 815-721-6446 michael.alvarez-gerbino@illinois.gov
1 WINNEBAGO VACANT

1 WINNEBAGO VACANT

1 WINNEBAGO Kayley Swanson 779-888-0559 kayley.swanson@illinois.gov

2 KANE VACANT

2 KANE Ashton Gilliam 224-443-2453 ashton.j.gilliam@illinois.gov

2 LAKE Jeffery Kelley 847-846-2693 Jeff.Kelley@illinois.gov

2 LAKE Kricia Doescher 847-721-0703 kricia.doescher@illinois.gov

2 LAKE VACANT

2 LAKE

2 LAKE Nick Reid 815-529-1934 nicholas.reid@illinois.gov

2 LAKE Joseph Flinton 847-450-8163 joseph. flinton@illinois.gov

2 LAKE Andrew Gott 847-257-6868 andrew. gott@illinois.gov

2 MCHENRY Thomas Davis 847-404-3596 Thomas.Davis@illinois.gov
2 MCHENRY Christopher Winters 847-721-8425 Christopher.Winters@illinois.gov
2 MCHENRY Todd Semenik 847-504-9953 Todd.Semenik@Illinios.gov
3 GRUNDY Matthew Anderson 815-263-8430 Matt.Anderson@illinois.gov
3 GRUNDY Jacob Wessels 815-353-4650 jacob.wessels@illinois.gov

3 KANKAKEE John Farber 815-214-4685 John.Farber@lllinois.gov

3 KANKAKEE Brian Elliot 815-721-0175 brian.elliot@illinois.gov

3 KENDALL William Bergland 630-740-1911 William.Bergland@illinois.gov
3 KENDALL Jared Galvin 630-277-0043 Jared.Galvin@illinois.gov

3 WILL Nicholas Honiotes 815-409-5082 Nicholas.Honiotes@Illinois.gov
3 WILL Nathan Prasun 708-475-3906 nathan.prasun@illinois.gov

3 WILL Courtney Redmond 708-907-1183 courtney.redmond@illinois.gov
3 DUPAGE George Gates 630-465-7001 george.gates@illinois.gov

3 DUPAGE Sarah Kater 630-470-1651 sarah kater@illinois.gov

4 COOK Brock Bullar 847-745-8610 brock.bullar@illinois.gov

4 COOK Nicholas Girot 847-745-8608 nicholas.girot@illinois.gov

4 COOK Nicholas Zostautas 847-626-8151 nicholas.zostautas@jillinois.gov
4 COOK Nicholas Kusta 708-879-2036 nicholas.kusta@illinois.gov

4 COOK Joshua Livermore 773-835-3758 joshua.livermore@jillinois.gov
4 COOK Trevor Muntz 847-650-0612 trevor.muntz@jllinois.gov

4 COOK VACANT

4 COOK VACANT

4 COOK VACANT

4 COOK VACANT

4 COOK VACANT

5 HENRY Jamie Posateri-Nelson 309-830-0708 jamie.posateri@illinois.gov

5 MERCER Adam Chandler 309-582-6728 adam.chandler@illinois.gov

5] ROCK ISLAND Brianna Kampmeier 309-235-8519 brianna.kampmeier@illinois.gov
5 ROCK ISLAND VACANT

5] ROCK ISLAND Matthew Schmick 309-236-0019 matthew.schmick@illinois.gov
5 WHITESIDE Samuel Zigler 815-677-6638 samuel.zigler@illinois.gov

5 HENDERSON VACANT

5 KNOX Hannah Martin 309-213-7160 hannah.martin@illinois.gov

5 WARREN Jacob Hopper 309-213-7331 jacob.hopper@illinois.gov

6 LEE Jack Bumann 815-677-4255 jack.bumann@illinois.gov

6 BUREAU Scott Wagner 847-321-5982 Scott. Wagner@]llinois.gov

6 BUREAU VACANT

6 DEKALB Nathan Murry 779-400-6154 Nathan.Murry@Illinois.gov
6 DEKALB Jordon White 779-255-0576 jordon.white@jillinois.gov

6 LASALLE Peyton Matthews 779-732-6745 peyton.matthews@illinois.gov
6 LASALLE Kyle Behrens 779-537-3481 kyle.behrens@illinois.gov

6 LASALLE Joseph Kaufman 847-418-7983 Joe.Kaufman@illinois.gov

6 LASALLE lan Hahn 815-326-3978 ian.hahn@illlinois.gov

6 LASALLE Sarah Martin 779-732-6746 sarah.r.martin@illinois.gov

6 PUTNAM Brook Stanbary 815-216-1201 brook.stanbary@illinois.gov

7 FULTON Bradley Thompson 309-338-1048 bradley.thompson@illinois.gov
7 MARSHALL Logan Willand 309-213-7168 logan.willand@jllinois.gov

7 MCDONOUGH Jarrod Elliott 309-210-4321 jarrod.elliott@illinois.gov

7 PEORIA Troy Lazzell 309-573-8434 troy.lazzell@illinois.gov

7 STARK VACANT

7 TAZEWELL Robert Finn 309-279-7501 robert.finn@illinois.gov

7 WOODFORD Isaac Gerard 309-214-0203 Isaac.Gerard@illinois.gov
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9 ADAMS Michael Blazinic 217-720-2701 Michael.Blazinic@illinois.gov
9 ADAMS VACANT

9 BROWN James Blakeley 217-720-0660 James.Blakeley@illinois.gov.
9 CALHOUN VACANT

9 CALHOUN Jordan Roundcount 708-384-9023 jordan.roundcount@illinois.gov
9 GREENE James Olroyd 217-851-6032 james.olroyd@illinois.gov

9 HANCOCK Karl Wheatley 217-219-2076 Karl.Wheatley@illinois.gov
9 PIKE VACANT

9 PIKE Austin Priest (309) 506-0314 austin.priest@illinois.gov

9 SCHUYLER Jordan Post 217-655-3026 jordan.post@illinois.gov

9 SCOTT VACANT

10 CASS Robert Wahlbrink 217-970-0169 robert.wahlbrink@illinois.gov
10 CHRISTIAN Bryant Wright 217-670-9454 bryant.wright@illinois.gov
10 LOGAN VACANT

10 MASON Dakota Engledow 815-764-9260 dakota.engledow@illinois.gov
10 MENARD Seth Thornley 630-200-4032 seth.thornley@illinois.gov

10 MORGAN Charles Gerdes 217-299-9388 charles.gerdes@illinois.gov

10 SANGAMON Kyle Peecher 708-240-9439 kyle.peecher@illinois.gov

10 SANGAMON Joseph Roesch 847-504-7623 joseph.roesch@illinois.gov

10 SANGAMON VACANT

11 CLARK Dustin Wolf 618-309-1402 dustin.wolf@illinois.gov

11 COLES Eric Mieure 217-246-3845 eric.mieure@illinois.gov

11 CUMBERLAND Anthony Hyatt 217-670-9470 anthony.hyatt@illinois.gov

11 DOUGLAS Logan Clayton 217-281-1564 logan.clayton@illinois.gov

11 EDGAR Devin Miller 847-204-1387 devin.miller@illinois.gov

11 MOULTRIE Jason Moody 217-720-2903 Jason.Moody2@illinois.gov
11 SHELBY Brandon Barnes 217-685-1542 Brandon.Barnes@illinois.gov
11 SHELBY VACANT

12 JERSEY VACANT

12 MACOUPIN Christopher Gushleff 618-363-9769 Christopher.Gushleff@illinois.gov
12 BOND William Wichern 217-685-3974 Bill. Wichern@illinois.gov
12 MADISON VACANT

12 MADISON Robert Liebl 618-444-1540 Bob.Liebl@illinois.gov

12 MADISON David Ray 618-792-5333 david.ray@illinois.gov

12 MONTGOMERY Matthew Lentz 217-313-8404 Matthew.Lentz@illinois.gov
13 CLINTON Roberto Macias 618-713-2705 Roberto.Macias@]llinois.gov
13 MONROE Donald Schachner 618-317-2658 Donald.Schachner@illinois.gov
13 RANDOLPH Ralph Sievers 618-521-6767 Ralph.Sievers@illinois.gov
13 RANDOLPH Jacob Farrell 618-615-9977 jacob.farrell@illinois.gov

13 ST CLAIR

13 ST CLAIR VACANT

13 ST CLAIR Amanda McKune 618-484-7525 amanda.mckune@jllinois.gov
13 WASHINGTON Ryan Binsbacher 618-314-3776 ryan.binsbacher@illinois.gov
14 FRANKLIN VACANT

14 FRANKLIN Troy Williams 618-383-5123 Troy.S.Williams@illinois.gov
14 GALLATIN VACANT

14 HAMILTON Cory Skelton 224-724-1196 cory.skelton@illinois.gov

14 HARDIN VACANT

14 JEFFERSON Steven Jourdan 618-316-3811 Steve.Jourdan@illinois.gov
14 JEFFERSON Lisa Schoenhoff 618-383-4241 lisa.schoenhoff@illinois.gov

14 PERRY Daniel Lewis 618-571-3042 Dan.Lewis@illinois.gov

14 PERRY Kyle Williams 618-318-1528 kyle.williams@illinois.gov

14 SALINE Justin Knop 618-499-9244 justin.knop@illinois.gov

14 WHITE Clint Meadows 618-383-6977 clint.j.meadows(@illinois.gov
15 CLAY Paul Smith 618-975-0663 paul.smith@illinois.gov

15 CRAWFORD VACANT

15 EDWARDS VACANT

15 EFFINGHAM Erik Vik 217-761-0650 erik.vik@illinois.gov

15 FAYETTE Paul Roper 618-553-7363 paul.roper@illinois.gov

15 JASPER Andrew Hyatt 618-553-0325 andrew.hyatt(@illinois.gov

15 LAWRENCE Dustin Taylor 618-975-0478 Dustin.Taylor@illinois.gov
15 MARION Jeremy Swindle 224-580-1947 jeremy.swindle@illinois.gov

15 MARION VACANT

15 RICHLAND Blake Mills 618-837-8990 blake.mills@jillinois.gov

15 WABASH Blake Struble 618-240-9881 blake.struble@illinois.gov

15 WAYNE Todd Carter 618-421-5413 todd.carter@illinois.gov

16 ALEXANDER Logan Spinka 618-534-7437 logan.spinka@illinois.gov

16 JACKSON Gary Somers 618-638-6204 Gary.Somers@illinois.gov
16 JACKSON Benjamen Pankey 618-521-6498 benjamen.pankey@illinois.gov
16 JOHNSON VACANT

16 MASSAC James Hubler 618-602-8841 james.hubler@illinois.gov

16 POPE Brady Wilkinson 618-309-1588 brady.wilkinson@illinois.gov
16 PULASKI VACANT

16 UNION Steve Vasicek 618-697-1838 Steve.Vasicek@illinois.gov
16 WILLIAMSON Chris Johnson 618-218-8211 George.Johnson@illinois.gov
16 WILLIAMSON Grant Anderson 779-537-0461 grant.j.anderson@illinois.gov
19 CHAMPAIGN Colin Vaughan 847-946-5133 colin.vaughan@illinois.gov

19 DEWITT Noah Workman 815-721-1238 noah.workman@illinois.gov
19 DEWITT Jeremy Ausmus 309-319-5426 jeremy.ausmus@illinois.gov

19 FORD Zachary Williams 847-636-8158 zachary.williams@illinois.gov
19 IROQUOIS VACANT

19 LIVINGSTON VACANT

19 MACON Trent Reeves 217-714-8007 Trent.Reeves@illinois.gov
19 MCLEAN VACANT

19 PIATT Dakota Longley 708-907-1163 dakota.longley@illinois.gov

19 VERMILION Chase Sanford 217-361-9982 chase.sanford@illinois.gov

19 VERMILION VACANT
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